
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 190760 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 9/2/2020 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Posting of Recording of the Markets Workgroup's Fourth Workshop Held on August 28, 2020. 
 

 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

 /s/ Lorilyn Huey 
   

  

Lorilyn Huey, Customer Service Specialist 
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NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov 

Mark Sellers-Vaughn, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, mark.sellers-vaughn@cngc.com 

Kari Vander Stoep, K & L Gates LLP, kari.vanderstoep@klgates.com 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Deborah Reynolds, WUTC, deborah.reynolds@utc.wa.gov 

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Steven Johnson, WUTC, steven.johnson@utc.wa.gov 

Chris McGuire, WUTC, chris.mcguire@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Shawn Bonfield, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, shawn.bonfield@avistacorp.com 

 



Craig Gannett, Davis Wright Tremaine, craiggannett@dwt.com 

James Adcock, jimad@msn.com 

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Collins Sprague, Collins.sprague@avistacorp.com 

efiling@nwnatural.com, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com 

Scott Kinney, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, scott.kinney@avistacorp.com 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski, WUTC, jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov 

Dave Arbaugh, Arbaugh & Associates, dave@arbaugh-associates.com 

Liz Klumpp, BONNEVILLE POWER ADMINISTRATION, ecklumpp@bpa.gov 

Elyette Weinstein, elyette@msn.com 

Spencer Gray, NIPPC, sgray@nippc.org 

Elizabeth Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Thad Curtz, curtzt@nuprometheus.com 

Melissa Lyons, Chelan County PUD, Melissa.Lyons@chelanpud.org 

Nikkole Hughes, Washington State Legislature, nikkole.hughes@leg.wa.gov 

Ian Hunter, irhunter@snopud.com 

Corey Dahl, corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov 

Benjamin Mayer, ben.mayer@klgates.com 

Paul Wetherbee, paul.wetherbee@pse.com 

Vladimir Gutman-Britten, vlad@climatesolutions.org 

Amanda Ghering, Amanda.Ghering@avistacorp.com 

Kelly Hall, Kelly@climatesolutions.org 

Scott Richards, G. Scott Richards, LLC, gscottrichards@outlook.com 

Orijit Ghoshal, oghoshal@invenergyllc.com 

Glenn Blackmon, Glenn.blackmon@commerce.wa.gov 

Lisa Rennie, Tacoma Public Utilities, lrennie@cityoftacoma.org 

Wendy Gerlitz, NW Energy Coalition, wendy@nwenergy.org 

Bradley Cebulko, WUTC, bradley.cebulko@utc.wa.gov 

John Rothlin, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, John.Rothlin@avistacorp.com 

Etta Lockey, Pacific Power & Light Company, etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 

Rachel Brombaugh, King County, Rachel.Brombaugh@kingcounty.gov 

Joni Bosh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, joni@nwenergy.org 

Brian Robertson, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, Brian.Robertson@cngc.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com 

Ariel Son, Pacific Power & Light Company, ariel.son@pacificorp.com 



Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov 

Albert Tripp, City of Airway Heights, atripp@cawh.org 

Devin McGreal, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, devin.mcgreal@cngc.com 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Mark Johnson, WUTC, mark.l.johnson@utc.wa.gov 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Jennifer Smith, jennifer.smith@avistacorp.com 

Gavin Tenold, Northwest Renewables, gavin@northwestrenewables.com 

Amy Wheeless, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, amy@nwenergy.org 

David Morton, davidwardmorton@yahoo.com 

Kenneth Keller, kck@stateside.com 

Charlie Black, cjbenergy@msn.com 

Max Greene, max@renewablenw.org 

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 

Eric Espenhorst, Seattle City Light, eric.espenhorst@seattle.gov 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

Aimee Higby, WUTC, aimee.higby@utc.wa.gov 

Ryan Grimes, WUTC, ryan.grimes@utc.wa.gov 

Kendra White, WUTC, kendra.white@utc.wa.gov 

Brian Grunkemeyer, FlexCharging, Inc., brian@flexcharging.com 

Ashton Davis, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, ashton.davis@cngc.com 

Kara Durbin, Puget Sound Energy, kara.durbin@pse.com 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov 

Eleanor Bastian, eleanor@wecprotects.org 

Clark McIsaac, SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD, camcisaac@snopud.com 

Dave Warren, The Warren Group, LLC, dave@warren-group.net 
Kerry Meade, Northwest Energy Efficiency Council, kerry.meade@neec.net 
Kaylan Dorsch, Northwest Energy Efficiency Alliance, kdorsch@neea.org 

Annabel Drayton, annabel@nwenergy.org 

Steve Taylor, staylor@cowlitzpud.org 

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov 

Tashiana Wangler, twangler@publicgeneratingpool.com 

Margaret Reich, reichm@ci.ellensburg.wa.us 

Connor Curson, Connor.Curson@powerex.com 

Tricia Fischer, tricia.fischer@pse.com 

Betsy Bridge, bbridge@nru-nw.com 

Todd Jones, todd.jones@resource-solutions.org 

Megan Stratman, mstratman@nru-nw.com 



John Bush, jrb@SBDN.biz 

Megan Stevens, solar@renergetica.us 

Michele Patterson, michelep@masonpud3.org 

Logan Callen, lcallen@spokanecity.org 

Elysia Treanor, Elysia.Treanor@pgn.com 

Bill Drumheller, Washington Department of Ecology, bdru461@ecy.wa.gov 

Rebecca Smith, Rebecca.smith@oregon.gov 

Britton Rife, britton.rife@neec.net 
Jason Houck, regaffairs@formenergy.com 

Shaylee Stokes, sstokes@hopelink.org 

Ralph Epling, ralph@sustainableenergyventuresllc.com 

David Camp, david@northwestrenewables.com 

Kate Maracas, kmaracas@comcast.net 
Jacob Goodspeed, PacifiCorp, jacob.goodspeed@pacificorp.com 

Dave Kresta, DKresta@neea.org 

Thomas Davis, BONNEVILLE POWER ADMINISTRATION, tedavis@bpa.gov 

Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov 

Chris Weber, cweber@ci.tacoma.wa.us 

Therese Hampton, thampton@publicgeneratingpool.com 

Clare Breidenich, cbreidenich@aciem.us 

Lea Fisher, lfisher@publicgeneratingpool.com 

David Malcolm, davidmalcolm@comcast.net 
Stacey Crowley, scrowley@caiso.com 

Phil Pettingill, ppettinghill@caiso.com 

Cameron Yourkowski, Cameron.Yourkowski@edpr.com 

Margaret Miller, margaret.miller@avangrid.com 

Adam Cornelius, ACCornelius@snopud.com 

Sandi Edgemon, sedgemon@ci.richland.wa.us 

Ishwar Saini, Ishwar.Saini@macquarie.com 

Emilie Brown, WUTC, emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Ryan Brackem, rjb@nwnatural.com 

Alisa Kaseweter, alkaseweter@bpa.gov 

Michael Corrigan, michael.corrigan@powerex.com 

Mary Wiencke, mary.wiencke@pacificorp.com 

Austin Schaff, austin.schaff@commerce.wa.gov 

Tarika Powell, tarika@frontandcentered.org 

Josh Walter, Seattle City Light, josh.walter@seattle.gov. 
Jessica Zahnam, Pacific Power & Light Company, jessica.zahnam@pacificorp.com 

Nicole Hughes, Renewable NW Project, nicole@renewablenw.org 

Carol Loughlin, cloughlin@sapereconsulting.com 



Steve Lewis, slewis@sapereconsulting.com 

Sophie Hayes, sophie.hayes@westernresources.org 

Bill Henry, bill.henri@gmail.com 

Vijay Satyal, vijay.satyal@westernresources.org 

Heidi Hawkins, Exelon, Heidi.hawkins@exeloncorp.com 

Christopher Williams, williams.christopher.j@gmail.com 

Chris Walford, cwalfordful@gmail.com 

Jessica Ackerman, juwi Inc., jackerman@juwiamericas.com 

Darrell Soyars, Darrell.Soyars@avistacorp.com 

David Siddiqui, david.siddiqui@oracle.com 

Nathaniel Moore, Nathaniel.Moore@pse.com 
 

    

 


